FORM PTO-1895	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-42	pure time of the Control of Control and Transformed Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1008235	62 • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Leland J. Hanchett, Jr.	Name: Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	035 035
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	27 = 6
3. Nature of conveyance:	8 0
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2040 W. Ouail Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85027
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Warren F. B. Lindsley	
Internal Address:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Street Address: 4350 E. Camelback Road	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4350 E. Camelback Road Suite 200E	☑ Enclosed
Suite 200E  City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85018	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>
Suite 200E	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>
Suite 200E  City:PhoenixState: _AZ _ ZIP:_85018	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>
Suite 200E  City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85018  6/03/199 KHARLING 00000024 09141035 DO NOT USE: 40.00 0P  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:         <ul> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul> </li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> </ul>

## Assignment of Application for Patent

Wherea	g, Leland C	J. Hanchett,	Jr.	**************************************	*********
************	*************			<del></del>	
of Phoenix		, in the County of	. Maricopa	940 a 47 400 fee y 180 a o aggy han na on an 170 an ag 4 ag a o an a	
and the State of	Arizona	******	ba_S	invented certain new ar	id useful
improvements in	CONTROL C	IRCUIT FOR AN	ELECTRIC DO	OR STRIKE USING A	<del></del>
for which he	is about to	SOLENOID (The of make		annlio	etion for
(He ba	s made—or is about to mal	ke.)	) 1 <b>999   199</b> 0   1990	applic	atton to:
	of the United Stat				
And WH	hereas, Hand	chett Entry S	Systems, Inc.	<del></del>	*******
	#*************************************		, p <del>p 200 400</del> , <del>110 000 15 - 1</del> - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	<del></del>	*******
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	#6 +8 <b>7</b> 4454			<del></del>	*****
ofPhoe	enix			Maricopa	
and State of	Arizona			g an interest therein ar	
		refor from the Un			
Now T	Therefore, b	e it known by al.	l whom it may con	ncern, that for and in c	onsidera-
tion of $\Gamma$	en		**************************************	Dollars (\$ 10.00	)
				, the receipt of which i	
		•		y these presents do ass	-
				nc.	
				***************************************	
		<del>Portus de la compositación de la compositació</del>			
†Xox thexterritor	yx afx tine XX tifted ×	Scares of Minerica,	xandxnot xelsewhete	)	
† for the territor	y of the United	States of America,	and for all foreign	countries the full	and
<ul><li>exclusive</li></ul>	right, t	itle, and interest	in and to the said	invention, as fully set f	orth and
described in the	specification pre	pared and execute	d by me	July 30,	<u> 19 98</u>
				Letters Patent to be	_
_					
	·		,		**************************************
		**************************************		**************************************	_
to the full end o	t the term for wh	uch said Letters P	atent are granted, a	as fully and entirely as	the same
				heen made	

	hereunto set $\overset{my}{=}$ hand and affix $\overset{m}{=}$
seal at Phoenix	State of Arizona
	A. D. 1998
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of-	(Inventor's full signature.) [Seal]
	Leland J. Hanchett, Jx/
	[Seal]
† Either one of these lines MUST be cancelled.  • State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest	is assigned.
**************************************	
State of Arizona County of	
State of Arizona County of  Before me personally appeared said Le.  acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his	land J. Hanchett, Jr. and
Before me personally appeared saidLe.	land J. Hanchett, Jr. and